2. Use of proceeds

Approved by the annual general meeting for 2015 held on 17 June 2016, Friday, the
proceeds raised by the A Shares Offering of the Bank, after deducting the offering
expenses, will be used for replenishing the capital of the Bank to support the continuous
business growth of the Bank. As for the details of use of proceeds, please refer to the
supplemental circular of the Bank dated 6 June 2016.

- 4 -

3. Share capital before and after the A Share Offering

As at the signing date of the A Share Prospectus of the Bank, the Bank’s share capital
comprised a total of 10,000,000,000 shares, while the number of A Shares issued by the
Offering does not exceed 1,357,000,000 shares, representing approximately 11.95% of the
total share capital after the Offering. According to the register of members of the Bank as
at 30 June 2019 provided by CSDCC, based on the maximum of the Offering of
1,357,000,000 shares, the shareholding structure of the Bank before and after the Offering
is as follows:

Before the Offering After the Offering

Shareholders

Number of
shares held

(Share)

Percentage of
shareholding

(%)

Number of
shares held

(Share)

Percentage of
shareholding

(%)

1. Domestic legal person shareholders 5,924,048,559 59.24 5,924,048,559 52.16
Of which: (1) State-owned legal person shares 2,811,862,459 28.12 2,811,862,459 24.76

(2) Private legal person shares 3,112,186,100 31.12 3,112,186,100 27.40
2. Domestic natural person shareholders 1,562,615,400 15.63 1,562,615,400 13.76
3. Shareholders of overseas-listed foreign shares (H

Shares) 2,513,336,041 25.13 2,513,336,041 22.13
4. A Shareholders subscribed for the shares issued

by the Offering – – 1,357,000,000 11.95

Total 10,000,000,000 100.00 11,357,000,000 100.00

The above English version of the summary of the principal provisions of the A Share Prospectus is an
unofficial translation of its Chinese version. In case of any discrepancies, the Chinese version shall
prevail.

The Bank will keep the Shareholders and potential investors informed of any further development in
relation to the A Share Offering in accordance with the Listing Rules and applicable laws and
regulations.

- 5 -

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute any invitation or
offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities of the Bank.

For and on behalf of the Board